
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as 

president? 

 

                     ADULTS............... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Nov 22, 2022         36      54      11 

Nov 02, 2022         36      53      11 

Aug 31, 2022         40      52       8 

Jul 20, 2022         31      60       9 Low App 

Jun 22, 2022         33      57      10 

Jun 08, 2022         33      55      12 

May 18, 2022         35      57       7 

Apr 27, 2022         38      52      10 

Apr 13, 2022         33      54      13 

Apr 06, 2022         38      53       9 

Mar 30, 2022         36      55      10 

Mar 16, 2022         38      53       9 

Mar 07, 2022         38      51      11 

Feb 28, 2022         37      52      11 

Feb 16, 2022         35      55       9 

Jan 12, 2022         33      53      13 

Nov 18, 2021         36      53      10 

Oct 19, 2021         37      52      12 

Oct 06, 2021         38      53       9 

Sep 14, 2021         42      50       9 

Aug 04, 2021         46      43      12 

May 26, 2021         49      41      10 

Apr 14, 2021         48      42      10 

Feb 17, 2021         50      38      13 High App 

Feb 03, 2021         49      36      16 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as 

president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat 

approve/disapprove? (* Low also 15%) 

 

                     ADULTS............................... 

                     APPROVE......   DISAPPROVE..... 

                     Strngly Smwht   Smwht   Strngly DK/NA 

 

Nov 22, 2022         18      17      10      43      12 

Nov 02, 2022         19      17       6      46      12 

Aug 31, 2022         19      21       9      42       9 

Jul 20, 2022         15      16      12      47      11 Low App Strngly 

Jun 22, 2022         17      15      10      47      11 

Jun 08, 2022         15      17       9      45      13 * 

May 18, 2022         17      18      11      46       8 

Apr 27, 2022         18      19       8      44      11 

Apr 13, 2022         18      14      11      43      14 

Apr 06, 2022         20      17       9      44      10 

Mar 30, 2022         20      15       9      45      11 

Mar 16, 2022         19      18       8      44      10 

Mar 07, 2022         21      16       8      43      13 

Feb 28, 2022         19      19       8      43      11 

Feb 16, 2022         17      18      10      45      10 

Jan 12, 2022         17      16      10      43      14 

Nov 18, 2021         21      14       7      46      12 

Oct 19, 2021         18      18       8      43      12 

Oct 06, 2021         19      19       8      44      10 

Sep 14, 2021         24      16       8      41      10 

Aug 04, 2021         28      17       6      36      13 

May 26, 2021         34      14       6      34      11 

Apr 14, 2021         34      13       6      36      11 

Feb 17, 2021         36      13       4      33      14 

Feb 03, 2021         37      11       5      31      17 High App Strngly 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     ADULTS..................... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Nov 22, 2022         38      52       7       2 

Aug 31, 2022         38      52       8       3 

Jul 20, 2022         35      58       5       3 Low Fav 

Oct 19, 2021         38      50       9       3 

May 26, 2021         49      42       6       3 

Feb 03, 2021         53      38       6       3 High Fav 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     ADULTS..................... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Nov 22, 2022         37      54       5       4 

Aug 31, 2022         34      56       7       3 

Jul 20, 2022         37      55       4       4 

Oct 19, 2021         39      52       5       5 

May 26, 2021         37      57       3       3 

 



TREND: Is your opinion of Ron DeSantis favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     ADULTS..................... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Nov 22, 2022         33      29      36       2 

Jul 20, 2022         31      32      35       2 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Kamala Harris favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard 

enough about her? 

 

                     ADULTS..................... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Nov 22, 2022         28      48      22       2 

Jul 20, 2022         26      50      22       2 

Feb 03, 2021         45      35      18       2 

 

 

TREND: Would you like to see Joe Biden run for president in 2024, or not? 

 

                     ADULTS............... 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Nov 22, 2022         25      68       8 

Aug 31, 2022         26      67       7 

Jul 20, 2022         24      71       5 

 

 

TREND: Overall, do you think Donald Trump has had a mainly positive or mainly negative 

impact on the Republican party? 

 

                     ADULTS............... 

                     Pos     Neg     DK/NA 

 

Nov 22, 2022         37      55       8 

Oct 19, 2021         43      49       8 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?  

(* Low also 28%) 

 

                     ADULTS............... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Nov 22, 2022         32      62       5 

Nov 02, 2022         34      61       6 

Aug 31, 2022         37      58       4 

Jul 20, 2022         28      66       6 Low App 

Jun 22, 2022         32      62       6 

Jun 08, 2022         28      64       8 * 

May 18, 2022         32      63       5 

Apr 27, 2022         33      61       6 

Apr 06, 2022         35      59       6 

Mar 30, 2022         34      58       8 

Mar 16, 2022         34      58       7 

Feb 16, 2022         33      61       6 

Jan 12, 2022         34      57       9 

Nov 18, 2021         34      59       7 

Oct 06, 2021         39      55       6 

Sep 14, 2021         42      52       6 

Aug 04, 2021         43      48       9 

May 26, 2021         48      43       9 

Apr 14, 2021         50      42       8 High App 

Feb 17, 2021         48      39      14 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy? 

 

                     ADULTS............... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Nov 22, 2022         37      54       9 

Nov 02, 2022         36      56       8 

Aug 31, 2022         38      54       9 

Jul 20, 2022         36      55       9 

Apr 27, 2022         37      54       8 

Mar 16, 2022         39      52       9 

Feb 16, 2022         35      54      11 

Jan 12, 2022         35      54      11 

Nov 18, 2021         33      55      12 Low App 

Oct 06, 2021         34      58       8 

Sep 14, 2021         34      59       8 

Aug 04, 2021         42      44      14 High App 

May 26, 2021         39      44      17 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling climate change? 

 

                     ADULTS............... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Nov 22, 2022         40      49      11 

Aug 31, 2022         44      49       8 

Nov 18, 2021         41      48      11 

Sep 14, 2021         42      45      13 

Apr 14, 2021         48      35      17 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to 

Russia's invasion of Ukraine? (* Low also 39%, ** High also 44%) 
 

                     ADULTS............... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 
 

Nov 22, 2022         43      48       9 

Nov 02, 2022         42      50       8 

Jul 20, 2022         40      52       9 

Jun 22, 2022         40      51      10 

Jun 08, 2022         42      50       8 

May 18, 2022         44      50       7 High App 

Apr 27, 2022         42      50       8 

Apr 13, 2022         39      48      14 Low App 

Apr 06, 2022         42      50       8 

Mar 30, 2022         44      45      12 ** 

Mar 16, 2022         42      49       9 

Mar 07, 2022         42      45      13 

Feb 28, 2022         39      47      14 * 
 

 

TREND: In your opinion, what is the most urgent issue facing the country today: Russia's 

invasion of Ukraine, COVID-19, inflation, climate change, health care, racial inequality, 

immigration, election laws, abortion, gun violence, or crime? 
 

                     ADULTS................................................ 

                     Nov 22  Nov 02  Aug 31  Jul 20  Jun 08  May 18  Apr 27 

                     2022    2022    2022    2022    2022    2022    2022 

                                      

Russia/Ukraine        3       3       2       3       3       6       7 

COVID-19              1       1       1       1       1       2       3 

Inflation            35      36      27      34      34      33      31 

Climate change        7       6       9       6       5       6       6 

Health care           6       4       7       3       4       6       6 

Racial inequality     4       5       6       4       5       5       6 

Immigration           9       6       8       8       7       7      10 

Election laws         4       6       7       8       6       8       8 

Abortion              7      10       9       8       5      11       5 

Gun violence          8       6       9      12      17       5       5 

Crime                 5       6       5       4       4       4       5 

SOMETHING ELSE(VOL)   7       6       8       6       7       6       6 

DK/NA                 3       3       1       3       3       2       3 
 

 

TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent, 

good, not so good, or poor? 
 

                     ADULTS............................... 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 
 

Nov 22, 2022          1      18      39      41       1 

Nov 02, 2022          1      17      34      47       1 Low Exclnt+Good 

Aug 31, 2022          -      20      36      43       1 

May 18, 2022          2      17      34      46       1  

Apr 27, 2022          1      21      36      40       1 

Apr 06, 2022          2      23      31      43       2 

Feb 16, 2022          2      20      35      42       1 

Jan 12, 2022          2      26      35      35       2 

Nov 18, 2021          2      23      35      39       1 

Oct 20, 2021          1      23      37      37       2 

Oct 06, 2021          2      27      35      34       2 

May 26, 2021          2      36      36      23       3 High Exclnt+Good 

Apr 14, 2021          3      32      40      23       2 

Feb 05, 2021          3      23      44      27       3 



TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view: democracy in the United States is alive 

and well or democracy in the United States is under threat? 

 

                     ADULTS............... 

                     Alive/  Under 

                     Well    Threat  DK/NA 

 

Nov 22, 2022         24      68       8 

Apr 15, 2021         22      70       8 

Feb 04, 2021         22      71       7 

 

 

TREND: If you are visiting with family or friends this Thanksgiving, are you looking 

forward to discussing politics, or are you hoping to avoid discussing politics? 

 

                     ADULTS............................... 

                     Looking HopeTo  NOT 

                     Forward Avoid   VISIT   NEITHER DK/NA 

 

Nov 22, 2022         23      65       3       6       3 

Nov 22, 2021         21      66       1       8       3 


